Form 3160-4 (October 1990)

ARTESIA IN DUPLICATE.

FOR APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: December 31, 1991

| ٠. | | EX | pires: | Decembe | £ 21. 1 | ועכ | |
|----|----|-------|--------|---------|---------|--------|---|
| ' | 5. | LEASE | DESI | KOITAKU | AND | SERIAL |) |

| | DEPA | ARIMENI (BUREAU OF LA | | | | ĸ | | rtions on ree side) | 5. CRASE DEC | eignation and serial -B |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|----------|----------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| WELL CO | OMPLETIO | ON OR RECO | MPLET | ION | REPORT | AN | D LO | G* | 6. IF INDIAN | , ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE N |
| 1a. TYPE OF W | ELL: | WELL X WELL | | DRY [] | Other | | | | 7. UNIT AGRI | EMENT NAME |
| L TYPE OF CO | | | | | | | |) | | |
| WRI.E. | OVER | EN BYCK BYCK | Diff. | ivir. | Other | | | <u> </u> | _ | R LEASE NAME, WELI |
| 2. NAME OF OPER | | 1 1 | | | | , | 1 | Jr - 1 | Keely 26 Fe | |
| Cimarex Ene 3. ADDRESS AN | | | | | | | 4. | , | 9. API WELL | A |
| | | x. 75014-0907 | | | | | يرز | 1 | 30-015-350 | D POOL, OR WILDCAT |
| 4. LOCATION OF W | KLL (Report) | ocation clearly and in | accordanc | e with a | y State requ | iremen | te)+ | | _1 | Wolfcamp, Northea |
| At surface | 1980' FNL & | : 1550' FEL | | | | | | | 11. SEC., T., I | R., M., OR BLOCK AND BUT |
| At top prod. I | nterval report | ed below 1980' FN | IL & 1550 |)' FEL | | | | | 26-17S-29E | 2 |
| At total depth | 1980' FN | L & 1550' FEL | | | | | | | 1 | |
| At total depta | | | 14. PI | RMIT NO | | DATE | ISSUED | | 12. COUNTY C | OR [13. STATE |
| | | | | | · | | | | Eddy | NM |
| 5. DATE SPUDDED | 16. DATE 1 | T.D. REACHED 17. DA | TR COMPL. | (Ready t | o prod.) 18 | S. ELE | VATIONS (I | F. RKB. | RT, GR, RTC.)* | 19. BLEV. CASINGHEAD |
| 09-02-06 | 10-12-06 | 12-1 | 3-06 | | | 576' (| | | ,, | |
| 20. TOTAL DEPTH, MI | 0 4 TVD 21 | . PLUG, BACK T.D., MD | | HOW N | TIPLE COMPL | | 1 23. INT | ERVALS | ROTARY TOOL | S CABLE TOOLS |
| 1225' | | 136' | 2 | | | | <u> </u> | <u>→</u> | All | |
| | | THIS CONFLETION—TO 1-9188' (Morrow 10 | | | | | 4) | | | 25. WAS DIRECTION SURVEY MADE |
| woncamp v | Vilacut 5070 | 7100 (MOHOW 1 | 3717 -110 | 17 and | a RDI & I. | Jan | u <i>)</i> | | | |
| 6. TYPE BLECTRIC | AND 00000 1 | ace while | ··. | | | | | | | 27. WAS WELL CORED |
| CBL, Neutro | | | | | | | | | } | No |
| 8. | , | | TWG PECY | PD (Per | ort all atring | | - sell) | | | 110 |
| CASING SIZE/GRADI | E WEIGHT. | | ET (MD) | | LE SIZE | 1 | | MENT, CE | MENTING RECORD | AMOUNT PULL |
| 13-3/8" H-40 | 48# | 508' | | 17-1/2 | " | 500 | sx, circ 2 | 02 sx | | |
| 9-5/8" J-55 | 40# | 4715' | | 12-1/4 | | 1703 | sx, circ | 428 sx | | |
| 5-1/2" P-110 | 17# | 11225' | | 8-3/4 | ,11 | 1458 | sx, TOC | 7000' | by CBL | |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| 19. | | LINER RECOR | | | | | 30. | | TUBING RECO | ······ |
| 8128 | TOP (MD) | DOTTOM (MD) | BACKS CI | EMENT* | SCREEN (M | (D) | \$12E | | DEPTH BET (MI | |
| | | | - | | | | 2-7/8" | 90 |)44' | <u> 9044'</u> |
| 1. PERFORATION R | scons (Interv | ol, size and number) | <u> </u> | | 32. | AC | ID. SHOT | FRACT | TIRE CEMENT | SQUEEZE, ETC. |
| 919'-11019' 6 s _l | pf 66 holes F | RBP @ 10820' w/ 1 | 5' sand | | DEPTH IN | | | | | OF MATERIAL USED |
| 78'-9188' 6 spf | 300 holes | _ | | | 10919-1 | 1019 | | 1000 ga | al 7-1/2% NeFe | gas well acid |
| 7,0 3100 0 5p1 | 200 110142 | | | | 10919'-1 | 1019 | 1 | 19952 | gal 35# WaterF | rac CMHPG, CO2 w/ |
| | | | | | | | | 73000# | Versaprop | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | <u> </u> | | | <u></u> | | |
| ATE PIRST PRODUC | TOX I | PRODUCTION METHOD | Planing o | | DUCTION | and t | 01 | | | STATUS (Producing or |
| 12-13-06 | | Flowing | | ,., p | | | , pc 0, pa . | •#1 | Produ | -in) |
| ATE OF THET | HOURS TES | | PROD'I | r. FOR | OIL-BBL. | | GAR—N | r. | WATER-BBL. | GAR-OIL BATIO |
| 12-21-06 | 24 | 5/64 | TEST | PERIOD | 107 | | 1089 | | 0 | 10215 |
| LOW. TUBING PRING. | CASING PRI | | 0111 | BDL. | GAS- | MCP. | <u> </u> | WATER- | -RBL. | OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR. |
| 1900 | 210 | 24-HOUR RA | | | | | l | ACC | EPTED FO | R RECORD |
| 4. DISPOSITION OF | GAS (Sold, use | d for fuel, vented, etc. |) | | | | /_ | , <u> </u> | TEST WITNES | SED ST |
| Sold | | | | | | | _/S/ | D)A | WID R | GLASS |
| 5. LIST OF ATTACE | | _ | | | | | | | MAY 22 | 2007 |
| Electric logs an | d Inclination | Summary | Inda | 1= | lata a 2 | | | 2.0 | -11 | |
| o. I pereby certif; | T THAT THE FOR | egoing and attached | niotmation | is comp | utte and colf | ect as | getermin | | | |
| SIGNED _ | atalu | Kruege | TI | TLE R | egulatory A | nalys | t 1 | L P | DAVID R. Etrol 5.44 | F03:13:05R |

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)

Form 3160-4 (October 1990)

UNITED STATES SUBMIT DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE*

(See other in structions on reverse side)

FOR APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: December 31, 199

| In- | Exp | nires: [|)ecember | 31. | 1991 | |
|------------------------|----------|----------|----------|-----|--------|-----|
| on l e) | 5. LKARR | DESIG | MOITA | AND | SERIAL | NO. |

| | | BURI | EAU OF LAN | D MAN | AGEME | NT | | | | LC-028784 | -B | |
|------------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------------|----------|--------------------|
| | | TION | OR RECOA | | ION | REPOR | RT AN | D LO | G * | 6. IF INDIAN | , ALLO | TTEE OR TRIBS NAM |
| 1a. TYPE OF W | el.L: | QII. Wei.L | WELL & |] , | RY 🔲 | Other | | | | 7. UNIT AGRI | ERMEN. | T NAME |
| L TYPE OF CO | MPLETIO | N: DEEP- | C PINA C | 7 PIF | | | مستري | | | | | |
| WRLL 🗵 | 07.EX | L EX | Back C | REN | VR. | Other | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | _1 | | SE NAME, WELL N |
| 2. NAME OF OPER | | | | | | | N' | Carlo Series | | Keely 26 F | | I No. 1 |
| Cimarex Ene | | | 0 | | | | ······································ | | <u>r '</u> | 9. API WELL | | |
| ADDRESS AN | | | 1.4.0007 | | | | 4 | | | 30-015-350 | | L, OR WILDCAT |
| P O Box 140: | | | | 2007/1440 | e solth as | w State r | irama. | *** | | | | |
| At surface | 1980' FN | L & 1550' | FEL | | | | | , | | Sand Tank; | | OF BFOCK WHO BREAD |
| At top prod. 1 | nterval re | ported belov | , 1980' FNL | & 1550 | 'FEL | | | | | 26-17S-29E | 3 | |
| At total depth | 1980' | FNL & 15 | 50' FEL | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | 14. PE | RMIT NO. | • | DATE | 188UED | | 12. COUNTY C |)R | NM |
| 5. DATE SPUDDED | 16. DA | TE T.D. REA | CHED 17. DATE | COMPL. | (Ready t | o prod.) | 18. ELE | ATIONA (| DF, RKB, | RT, GR, ETC.)* | 19. | BLEV. CASINGERAD |
| 09-02-06 | 10-12 | -06 | 11-17-0 | 16 | | | 3576' (| 3R | | | | |
| 9. TOTAL DEPTH, M | D A TVD | 21. PLUG, | BACK T.D., MD & T | VD 22 | HOW N | TIPLE CO | IPL., | | ERVALS | ROTARY TOO | L8 . | CABLE TOOLS |
| 225' | | 11136' | | 2 | | | | | → | All | | 5. WAS DIRECTIONAL |
| I, TYPE ELECTRIC | AND OTH | ER LOGS RU | | 3P & 15 | ' sand | | | | | I | 27. ₩ | SURVEY MADE |
| CBL, Neutr | on, Later | olog, Soni | | C PECO | PD (Par | ort all at | ings set i | | | | No | |
| CASING SIZE/GRAD | e WEN | RT, LB./FT | | | | LE SIZE | ings ses s | | EMENT, CE | MENTING RECORD | | AMOUNT PULLED |
| 3-3/8" H-40 | 48# | | 508' | | 17-1/2 | 11 | 500 | sx, circ 2 | 202 sv | · | | |
| 9-5/8" J-55 | 40 # | | 4715' | | 12-1/4 | | | sx, circ | | | 1 | |
| 5-1/2" P-110 | 17# | | 11225' | | 8-3/4 | | | sx, TO | | by CBL | | |
| 7 172 1 110 | | | | | | | | | | | — I | |
|). | | Li | NER RECORD | | | | | 30. | | TUBING RECO | RD | |
| 0122 | TOP (| MD) | OTTOM (MD) | BACKS CI | MENT. | SCREEN | (MD) | SIZE | | DEPTH SET (M) | ٥) | PACKER SET (MD) |
| | | | | | | | | 2-7/8" | 90 | 44' | | 9044' |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| . PERFORATION B | | | | | | 32. | AC | ID. SHOT | r, FRACT | TURE, CEMENT | r squ | EEZE, ETC. |
| 919'-11019' 6 s | pt 66 hol | es RBP @ | 10820' w/ 15' | sand | | İ | INTERVA | (MD) | | OUNT AND KIN | | |
| 78'-9188' 6 spf | 300 hole | S | | | | ļ | 9-11019 | | ·I——— | al 7-1/2% NeFe | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | | 10919 | 9'-11019 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | | rac C | MHPG, CO2 w/ |
| | | | | | | | | | 73000# | Versaprop | | |
| | | | | | 220 | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| S.e TH PIRST PRODUC | TIOK | 1 PRODECT | ION METHOD (FI | osoina a | | Ol'CTION | | une of ou | | T WELL | STATU | s (Producing or |
| 11-17-06 | | Flowi | | ,, | , ·, p | | | ,,,,, | | SI | t-in) | |
| TE OF TEST | 1 HOURS | TRATED | CHOKE SIZE | PROD'I | f. FOR | OIL-BI | ı. | GAS> | CF. | WATER-BEL | | GAS-OIL BATIO |
| 12-05-06 | 24 | | 29/64 | | PERIOD | 1 1 | | 348 | | 5 | | 348000 |
| ow, TUBING PROC | . CABING | PRESSURE | CALCULATED | 011,1 | 331 | - GA | S-MCP. | 1 | WATER- | -RBL. | OIL G | BAVITT-API (CORR.) |
| 58 | | | 24-HOUR BATS | | | 1 | | 1 | | | | |
| . DISPOSITION OF | GAS (Sold | , used for fu | el, vented, etc.) | <u>.</u> | | | | | | TEST WITHE | SED B | Y |
| Sold | | | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| LIST OF ATTAC | MHSHT8 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Electric logs ar | nd Inclina | ation Sum | narv | | | | | | | | | |
| B. I bereby certif | y that the | foregoing | and attached inf | ormation | is comp | lete and o | orrect as | determiz | ed from | all available re | cords | |
| 1 - | 1 1 | · N | _ | | - | | | . 1 | | | ^^ | 12.07 |
| SIGNED | ntal | u IXI | nege | TIT | TLE $\frac{R_0}{R_0}$ | egulatory | / Analys | t i | | DATE | 03- | 13-0/ |

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals; and all drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and 38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS recoveries); FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP NAME TRUE VERT. DEPTH MEAS. DEPTH 2640' San Andres Yeso 4230' Wolfcamp 7620' Cisco 9240' 10125' Strawn Atoka 10370' 10780' Morrow Mississippian 11075'

State of New Mexico

DISTRICT I 1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 86240

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II 1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

| DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fr., Nn S | WELL LOCATION AND | ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT | ☐ AMENDED REPORT |
|---|-------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| API Number 30-015-35025 | Pool Code | Loco Hills; Wolfcam | |
| Property Code | - | erty Name 26 FEDERAL | Well Number |
| OGRID No. 162683 | | ator Name Y CO. OF COLORADO | Elevation 3576' |

Surface Location

| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County |
|---------------|---------|----------|-------|---------|---------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| G | 26 | 17-S | 29-E | | 1980' | NORTH | 1550 | EAST | EDDY |

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | Bast/West line | County |
|-----------------|---------|----------|-----------------|---------|---------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| Dedicated Acres | Joint o | r Infill | Consolidation (| ode Or | der No. | <u></u> | L | L | 1 |
| 40 | | | | N | ISL-5578 | | | | |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

| OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY | THE DIVISION |
|--|---|
| 1980, | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed beltom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. |
| 3581.7' 3578.3' | Zone Four's 03-13-07 Signature Date Zeno Farris Printed Name SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION |
| GEODETIC COORDINATES NAD 27 NME Y=657505.9 N X=589696.9 E | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. |
| LAT.=32'48'26.04" N LONG.=104'02'29.03" W | MAY 18, 2006 Date Surveyed MR Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Name |

State of New Mexico

DISTRICT I 1625 N. FRENCE DR., BOBBS, NM 88240

Snergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT II
1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

☐ AMENDED REPORT

| . St. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, I'M STOUS | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|-------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| API Number 30-015-35025 | Poal Code | Sand Tank; Morrow | | | | | |
| Property Code | Property | | Well Number | | | | |
| | KEELY 26 I | | 1 | | | | |
| OGRID No. | Operator 1 | | Elevation | | | | |
| 162683 | CIMAREX ENERGY C | O. OF COLORADO | 3576' | | | | |

Surface Location

| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County |
|---------------|---------|----------|-------|---------|---------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| G | 26 | 17-S | 29-E | | 1980' | NORTH | 1550 | EAST | EDDY |

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot ldn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County |
|-----------------|----------|-----------|---------------|---------|---------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| Dedicated Acres | Joint or | Infill Co | nsolidation (| Code Or | der No. | | | | |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

| OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED | AT TITE DYINGST |
|--|--|
| 3581.7' 3578.3' | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information berein is true and complete to the hest of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest of unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hale location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. O3-13-07 Signature Zeno Farris Printed Name I hereby certify that the well location above on this plet was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. |
| LAT.=32'48'26.04" N LONG.=104'02'29.03" W | MAY 18, 2006 Date Surveyed MR Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Sumy Summ S 30 06 06.11.0837 Certificate No. GARY EIDSON: 12641 |

OPERATOR WELL/LEASE COUNTY

Cimarex Energy Co. Keely 26 Fed. #1 Eddy Co., N.M.

| STATE OF | NEW | MEXICO |
|----------|-------|--------|
| DEVIATI | ON RE | FPORT |

| DEVIATION REPORT | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|-------|------|--------|------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 458 | 1.50 | 7,478 | 0.75 | | | | | |
| | 923 | 1.00 | 7,701 | 0.50 | | | | | |
| | 1,415 | 0.25 | 7,923 | 0.50 | | | | | |
| | 1,923 | 1.00 | 8,046 | 0.25 | | | | | |
| | 2,423 | 1.25 | 8,303 | 0.25 | | | | | |
| | 2,908 | 0.50 | 8,621 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| | 3,384 | 0.75 | 8,846 | 1.25 | | | | | |
| | 3,862 | 0.25 | 9,102 | 0.75 | | | | | |
| | 4,329 | 1.00 | 9,485 | 0.25 | | | | | |
| | 4,646 | 0.50 | 9,985 | 0.50 | | | | | |
| | 4,941 | 0.50 | 10,712 | 0.25 | | | | | |
| | 5,227 | 2.50 | 11,212 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| | 5,354 | 3.50 | | | | | | | |
| | 5,449 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5,576 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5,703 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5,829 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5,956 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,083 | 2.25 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,210 | 2.50 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,337 | 4.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,464 | 3.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,622 | 2.75 | | | | | | | |
| | 6,812 | 2.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 7,034 | 1.25 | | | | | | | |
| | 7,257 | 1.50 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LP, LLLP.

Notary Public for Midland County, Texas My Commission Expires: 4/08/07

October 19, 2006 , by Steve

